
Announcement: Online Registration of a 

Bank Account for Automatic Payment of 

Tuition and Other Fees 

 

The University requires payment of tuition and other fees by withdrawal from the registered 

account. When registering an account, please go through the procedure via the Internet 

(smartphone, tablet, or computer) during the online account registration period below. 

 

Annual schedule for the online account registration period (planned) 

FY2025 Online account registration period Target 

April 1 (Tue.) – April 30 (Wed.) 

All current students  

(new registrations and changes) 

June 1 (Sun.) – June 30 (Mon.) 

July 1 (Tue.) – July 31 (Thu.) 

September 1 (Mon.) – September 30 (Tue.) 

November 1 (Sat.) – November 30 (Sun.) 

 

● For more information on online account registration, please refer to the Guide 

to Online Registration of a Bank Account for Automatic Payment of Tuition 

and Other Fees on the website of the University. 

 

 

* Conventional mobile phones (feature phones [flip phones]) cannot be used. 

* The announcement is posted on the website of the University, the student portal site 

“UNIPA,” and bulletin board. 

* For financial institutions that can be registered, please refer to the list of partner financial 

institutions of Sumitomo Mitsui Card Company, Limited. 

 

Financial Support Office, Student Affairs Division（Tuition Fees）, 

Osaka Metropolitan University 

 

E-mail：gr-gks-gakuhi@omu.ac.jp 

[Monday–Friday (excluding holidays) 9:00 to 17:00] 

To undergraduate and graduate students 
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